Investors Title Exchange & Accommodation

Investors Title Exchange Corporation's Matt Linville Earns CES[®] Designation

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Chapel Hill, N.C. – Matt Linville, who joined Investors Title Exchange Corporation (ITEC) in 2023 as vice president – marketing, has recently earned the designation of Certified Exchange Specialist[®], which is conferred by the Federation of Exchange Accommodators upon qualified individuals who meet specific work-experience criteria and pass a rigorous exam on § 1031 exchange laws, procedures, and ethical practices. The designation demonstrates to a taxpayer considering a § 1031 exchange that their chosen professional possesses a certain level of experience and knowledge, and, with the addition of Mr. Linville, ITEC now has six Certified Exchange Specialists[®] available to help customers navigate the complexities of like-kind exchange transactions.

Mr. Linville leads ITEC marketing efforts and supports Investors Title's Commercial Services Division, subsidiary companies, and local offices with business development and educational initiatives. He began his career as a like-kind exchange relationship manager with a large financial institution and has held various positions related to financial management and business administration for more than 25 years. Mr. Linville earned an Associate of Arts degree from Surry Community College and both a bachelor's degree in business administration and management as well as a master's degree in business administration from The University of North Carolina at Pembroke.

Established in 1988, ITEC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Investors Title Company (Nasdaq: ITIC) and provides commercial real estate exchange services under Section 1031 of the Internal Revenue Code. Under this structure, the company acts as a qualified intermediary in tax-deferred exchanges, which, when properly structured, allows a taxpayer to defer capital gains taxes on the exchange of qualifying property. Visit https://www.invtitle.com/exchanges to learn more.